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Name / Title Phone E-mail 

Steve Salmi, Ph.D. / Program Manager 360/725-5034 steve.salmi@commerce.wa.gov

Noreen Hoban / Operations Manager  360/725-5039 noreen.hoban@commerce.wa.gov 

Alice Zillah / Policy Research Manager 360/725-5035 alice.zillah@commerce.wa.gov 

Allan Johnson / Research & Geospatial Project 
Manager

360/725-5033 allan.johnson@commerce.wa.gov

Buck Lucas / Research Assistant 360/725-5040 buck.lucas@commerce.wa.gov

Laura Medrud / Research Assistant 360/725-5041 laura.medrud@commerce.wa.gov 

Renee Martine-Tebow / Research Assistant 360/725-5045 renee.martine-tebow@commerce.wa.gov 

Heather May / Research Assistant 360/725-5043 heather.may@ commerce.wa.gov 

Larry Leveen / Research Assistant 360/725-5030 laurence.leveen@commerce.wa.gov 

Research Services



LGFN POLICY CATEGORIES AND  

ANALYST(S) ASSIGNED TO THEM 

CATEGORY           CODE  LEAD  BACKUP 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE (blue)
• Criminal justice CJ Alice Zillah Laura Medrud 
• Courts and civil procedures CT Alice Zillah Laura Medrud 
• Juvenile justice JJ Alice Zillah Laura Medrud 
• Domestic violence DV Alice Zillah Laura Medrud 

SOCIAL SERVICES (red) 
• Human services HS Alice Zillah Laura Medrud 
• Children CH Laura Medrud Renee Martine-Tebow 
• Public health and hospitals HE Laura Medrud Renee Martine-Tebow 
• Housing and homelessness HO Allan Johnson Renee Martine-Tebow 

LAND USE / ENVIRONMENT (green) 
• Land use / GMA LU Allan Johnson Larry Leveen 
• Water WR Heather May Allan Johnson 
• Agriculture AG Heather May Allan Johnson 
• Natural resources NR Heather May Allan Johnson 
• Environment EV Heather May Allan Johnson 

PUBLIC WORKS (brown) 
• Public works PW Larry Leveen Allan Johnson 
• Energy, utilities EN Larry Leveen Allan Johnson 
• Telecommunications TE Larry Leveen Allan Johnson 
• Transportation TR Larry Leveen Allan Johnson 

TAXES / ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT (purple) 
• Property taxes TP Buck Lucas Renee Martine-Tebow 
• Sales taxes TS Buck Lucas Renee Martine-Tebow 
• Misc. taxes TM Buck Lucas Renee Martine-Tebow 
• Economic development ED Buck Lucas Renee Martine-Tebow 
• Financial institutions FI Allan Johnson Buck Lucas 

GOVERNMENT OPERATIONS (lavender) 
• Elections EL Allan Johnson Renee Martine-Tebow 
• Government operations GO Misc. Misc. 
• Labor, pensions LB Buck Lucas Misc. 
• Miscellaneous issues GN Misc. Misc. 
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